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EAKTO :

Jose Cuervo
PEAK TO VALLEY RACE

February 3 & 4, 2012

FRIDAY SATURDAY
Course Name: Franz's Run Franz’s Run
Start Elevation: 2035 m 2035 m
Finish Elevation: 650 m 650 m
Vertical Drop: 1210m 1210m
Course Length: 5500m 5500 m
Number of Gates: 178 174
Course Setters Friday: Ken Peterson, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree
Course Sefters Saturday: Ken Peterson, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree
Start Time: 11:00 am 11: 00 am
Weather: Sunny and clear - Sunny and Cloudy
Snow Conditions: Hard and Saturated Hard Pack
Temperature Start: +3°C +3°C
Temperature Finish: +2°C +3°C
Chief of Race/Course: Seb Fremont
Crew Chiefs: Michael Holland, Stephen Anstett, Rob Crowder

and Tom Graham
Chief of Timing: Neil Stoodley
Chief of Racer Details: Tim Dale
Chief of Dinner Details: - Colleen lkona
Chiefs of Gate Keepers: Katie Svenson and Jimmy Mockm’rosh
Chief of Video: Eric Barry

The Race Committee would like to extend their thanks to the rest of the Race
Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and to the many staff on Whistler Mountain for
helping us o stage Our Favourite Event of the season.

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak o the Valley on Whistler Mountain.
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Overall Team Placing
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NAME

NORTHLANDS MEDICAL CLINIC
SWISS MOVEMENT TEAM
SPICY SPORTS 1

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW
BARRY THE ROOSTER
ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN
HOOPLA

CRESTED BEAUTS

RAVEN MADNESS
TEAM SPIRIT
THE BIG LEBOWSKI
WILD EASTERN FLYERS
GENTLE DRIFTERS
TOES FIRST

LAWNCHAIR WARRICRS

GO NADS GO

MENAGE A QUATRE

JULES JEWELS

MUSHROOM CLOUD LAYERS
LEGACY CRUISERS

BONNE CHANCE

GEORGIAN PEAKS BOMBERS
BABES WITH AGE
UNOFFICIAL WHISTLER
CREEKSIDE CRITTERS

WII NOT FIT

SPEEDY GYPSY'S
DREAMERS

DUSTY'S RACE CLUB
FRESHLY WAXED

PEAK STEAKERS

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS
VARYACHI

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
TEAM BOSS

IRWIN TEQUILA SHOQOTERS
JABBERWOCKY

BIG TIMBERS

SEE YOU AT THE BOTTOM
RED RACERS

ANGRY PIRATES
THE 4 ILLEGITIMATE CHILDREN
CHAOS

THE MOTHER RUMMERS
MARGARITA MADNESS

"G" FORCE

TOP GUN HOSERS

OLD RACERS FROM WABC
RED AND WHITE EXPRESS
PEAK PERFORMANCE
RECON INSTRUMENTS

FIFI

WE'RE HERE FOR THE BEER
PILLARS EXFRESS
TRUCKERS TUCKERS Il

AL'S ANGELS

BIG BAY PACKERS

OTTER B JOKING

DIZZY & COMPANY

MRS DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS
VICTORIOUS SECRET
GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL
BURNING THIGH SENSATION
BALSAM BOMBERS

ALL IN THE FAMILY

THE OVER THE HILL GANG

CATEGORY
150-174

149 and under
175-199
175-199
200-224

149 and under
150-174
150-174
200-224
150-174

149 and under
250 and up
175-199
150-174
175-199
150-174
200-224

250 and up
149 and under
225-249
150-174

250 and up
250 and up
149 and under
175-199

149 and under
149 and under
225-249
225-249

149 and under
150-174
200-224
225-249
150-174

149 and under
175-199

149 and under
200-224
200-224
200-224
150-174

149 and under
200-224
175-199

250 and up
175-199
150-174
225.249
200-224

149 and under
149 and under
250 and up
150-174
200-224
150-174
150-174
200-224
200-224

250 and up
175-199
225-249

250 and up
200-224

14© and under
225-249
225-249

TIME

22.44.37
23.16.71

23.38.21

23.51.90
24.07.56
24.17.06
24.29.08
24.49.96
25.03.11

25.57.87
26.01.72
26.03.34
26.16.13
26.22.62
26.27.70
26.28.67
26.31.50
26.37.33
26.40.07
26.58.26
27.07.10
27.21.68
27.28.36
27.50.63
28.06.77
28.09.91

2812.81

28.26.94
28.41.07
28.43.03
28.43.65
28.46.40
28.47.16
28.48.36
28.55.79
28.59.03
29.13.35
29.24.37
29.32.56
29.39.11

29.30.99
28.47.22
30.07.21

30.12.31

30.15.51

30.22.53
30.24.55
30.25.41
30.28.21

30.28.65
30.41.05
31.37.20
31.41.40
31.55.93
32.12.51
32.16.00
32.55.07
32.56.40
32.57.97
33.08.28
33.20.89
33.24.72
34.45.55
35.01.54
36.14.38
38.31.08
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JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category VI -250 and up

Name
WILD EASTERN FLYERS
LLOYD HENDERSON
LOU FENNINGER
JOY FERA
PAUL PSUTKA

JULES' JEWELS
TERRY DALY
JULES LAJOIE
BERNARD KAHLERT
BUTCH WHITE

GEORGIAN PEAKS BOMBERS
BOB CAMPBELL
GERRY YOUNG
HEINZ GROSSMANN
KATE PEACOCK

BABES WITH AGE
GRACE OAKS
RANDALL CARPENTER
BONNIE WIEGELE
DAVID TRUSSLER

MARGARITA MADNESS
GERRY SCOTT
MICHAEL MCRORY
MARILYN WILLAMS
SUSAN SMITH

FIFI
MIKE MCCONNELL
OWEN OWENS
HERB GRUBEL
HELENE BERTRAND

DiZZY & COMPANY
JOHN OLDHAM
LIZ LLOYD
LYNN KASPERKIEWICZ
VLADIMIR KUZEL

GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL
GERLINDE WOBER
MICHEL MARIEN
JIM QUAN
ALBERT VAN CITTERS

ROTARY ROCKETS
DCUG DEEKS
GORDON LEIDAL
BRIDGET DALEY
JIM MILLER

IT'S A RACE, YOU KNOW!
JOAN WILSON
PETER DEY
JACK WADSWORTH
PAUL VENNER

Bib

10F
248
188
28F

358
21F
128
22F

428
oF
95

37F

1F
178

18

6F

34F
148
208
38F

99F
25
58
3F

18F
158
169
29F

2F
49F
108
73

38
8F
66S
48F

41F
138
88

20F

Time

6.46.37
6.27.69
6.26.12
6.20.16

6.41.39
6.37.50
6.51.96
6.26.48

6.30.03
7.09.51
6.15.69
7.26.45

7.13.62
6.37.03
6.55.19
6.43.62

7.59.17
7.27.69
7.45.03
7.03.62

7.22.53
7.25.45
8.26.40
8§.22.82

8.04.06
8.18.54
8.42.85
7.62.52

9.30.83
8.04.64
8.18.35
7.30.90

10.58.80D
8.23.32
7.49.27
8.15.89

6.19.78
8.18.02
8.18.48D
6.26.80

Combined
26.03.34

26.37.33

27.21.68

27.29.36

30.15.51

31.37.20

32.57.97

33.24.72

DsQ

psSQ
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JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category V -225-249

Name
LEGACY CRUISERS
ANDREE JANYK
TED ASTELLS
NEIL BAKER
STEPHEN VAJDA

DREAMERS
GEORGE STRUCK
BRENT OKITA
STEVE FERKOVICH
MARGARET I1SBERG

DUSTY'S RACE CLUB
AL FIFE
PAUL HOTHERSALL
CHER ORMEROD
DAVE ORMEROCD

VARYACHI
JEFFERY SMOLL

KRZYSZTOF BURHARDT

MATT KARCZEWSKI
MARTA SMOLL

OLD RACERS FROM WABC
GEORGE LOBISSER
CHRISTY TAYLOR
BRIAN CAMERON
JERRY O'NEILL

VICTORIOUS SECRET
PATRICK MCCURDY
DAVID BIRKENSHAW
CLAIRE OLIVIER
TOM HORLER

ALL iN THE FAMILY
JIM JOHNSTON
ASBJORN HUSTVEDT
JAMES JOHNSTON
JILL JOHNSTON

THE OVER THE HILL GANG
NEIL SHARPHAM
SYD MCKNIGHT
IAN BROWN -
SHELLEY BROWN

DEEP FRIED THIGHS
MICHAEL BLAXLAND
GIANNI SEMINARI
JINDRO VILIMEK
JOANNE BLAXLAND

WILLSON'S WIGGLERS
JANE WILLSCN
CHRIS SADLER
MICHAEL OWEN
GRANT WILLSON

Bib

14F
455
285
46F

TF
645
215
40F

11F
137F.
198
315

87S
15F
16F
755

473
76F
31F
275

26F
528
365
51F

118
43
103F
82F

19F

228
1235
39F

32F
258
265
35F

348
30F
57F
445

Time

6.49.69
6.11.92
6.49.53
7.07.12

8.18.10
6.12.51
6.48.51
7.07.82

7.13.61
7.14.58
7.29.37
6.43.51

6.12.01
7.46.42
8.09.70
6.39.03

7.01.21
7.42.27
6.20.84
9.12.02

7.57.32
9.12.28
7.16.65
8.54.64

8.03.80
10.19.04
8.41.94
§.09.60

8.34.18
9.01.00
8.28.78
12.27.12

7.41.84
8.08.29
6.50.34D
7.47.85

7.46.23
7.27.65D
6.57.92
6.02.12

Combined
26.58.26

28.26.94

28.41.07

28.47.16

30.25.41

33.20.89

36.14.38

38.31.08

DsQ

DsQ
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JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category IV -200-224

Name
BARRY THE ROOSTER
TOM PRO
LIZ THOMPSON

STEVE FLECKENSTEIN

KENT WILLS

RAVEN MADNESS
JAMIE EDWARDS
PETER LYALL
KEN CHADDOCK
WENDY HARRISON

MENAGE A QUATRE
JOHN MUZZILLO
HEIKE STIPPLER
ED RUSSELL
DON HOSEK

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS

MICHELLE BUCHIGNANI

BOB DEEKS
BLAIR MACKIE
GREG HARRINGTON

BIG TIMBERS
DENNIS ROSE
SARAH MARSHALL
JOANN OLSON
FRED MORRIS

SEE YOU AT THE BOTTOM
BEATRICE MENARD
YVES TURCOTTE
FRANK GIBLON
CLIFF RICHARD

RED RACERS
ALEXA LOO
JAKO KRUSHNISKY
MURRAY LOTT
DAVE CROWTHER

CHAOS .
DON HALIBURTON
BARB LANG
ERIK HOY
ROB HALIBURTON

RED AND WHITE EXPRESS
MONICA MEIER
JIM MORTON
JIM YEATES
MAX MEIER

Bib

56F
675
65F
548

60F
4338
328
45F

89F
745
47F
335

79F
618
B83F
465

595
128F
13F
305

77F
785
64F
513

113F
60S
415
61F

635
T4F
865
62F

118F
235
205
27F

Time

6.17.03
5.49.53
6.13.36
5.47.64

6.03.74
5.53.18
6.12.27
6.53.92

6.05.37
6.21.25
7.23.49
6.41.39

8.24.72
6.11.56
6.39.75
7.30.37

7.34.76
6.25.73
7.38.69
7.45.19

7.37.76
6.34.68
9.25.31
5.54.81

7.14.39
7.21.04
7.21.14
7.42.54

6.32.83
9.18.94
7.06.20
7.09.15

6.47.95
7.53.28
7.13.44
8.33.54

Combined
24.07.56

25.03.11

26.31.50

28.46.40

29.24.37

29.32.56

29.39.11

30.07.21

30.28.21
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JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category IV -200-224 continved

Name
PILLARS EXPRESS
BARBARA TREBB!
DOUG BENNETT
GARY CLEMONS
MICHAEL LANDRY

BIG BAY PACKERS
WAYNE ADDISON
DAVID NICHOLSON
SHELLEY QUINN
LENN KOROBANK

OTTER B JOKING
KRIS OETTER
HEIDt OETTER
JOE OETTER
ANDY OETTER

BURNING THIGH SENSATION
TONY KLOEPFER
SUSAN KLOEPFER-COLLINS
JAY KLOEPFER
KEVIN KLOEPFER-DRISCOLL

FANS OF THE BIG BANG
PETER ROWAT
LANIE DEARING
BARRY DEARING
COLIN DEARING

Bib

685
585
58F
23F

52F
508
695
97F

798
44F
4F
895

04F
43F
625
858

12F
1148
1365

17F

Time

8.13.59
7.13.83
7.28.34
9.00.17

8.00.65
7.23.84
7.29.29
9.01.29

9.26.68
7.47.21
8.27.32
7.15.19

9.23.16
11.10.35
7.27.83
6.44.21

8.49.60D
8.31.20
6.44.82
7.52.60

Combined
31.55.093

32.55.07

32.56.40

34.45.55

DsSQ



JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category lll -175-199

Rank Name Bib Time Combined
1 SPICY SPORTS 1 23.38.21
CHRIS KENT T2F 5.46.27
ANNE-MARIE LEFRANCOIS 1098 55919
ROB BOYD a0s 5.22.08
RICK LEWON 73F 6.30.67
2 BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW . 23.51.90
DAVE JOHNSTON 565 5.54.82
MARIAN TREGER 147F 54976
KiM MCKNIGHT 775 5.44.80
ROB MCSKIMMING 59F 6.22.52
3 GENTLE DRIFTERS 26.16.13
KRISTY ARMOUR 85F 7.18.66
BOB BRETT 575 6.17.26
JOHN WADSWORTH 968 6.13.54
MARK HORNBY 87F 65.26.67
4 LAWNCHAIR WARRIORS 26.27.70
PAUL GIBBONS 93F 7.03.53
ROBIN WHITE 1018 6.09.76
TODD WATSON 845 6.58.06
TRACEY GIBBONS 81F 6.16.35
5 CREEKSIDE CRITTERS 28.08.77
DOUG CARTER 405 6.03.42
JASON CHOW 132F 7.31.27
DENISE BOSWELL 37S 7.33.66
CHRIS BOSWELL 95F 6.58.42
6 IRWIN TEQUILA SHOOTERS 28.59.03
GRANT IRWIN 54F 7.19.03
ANASTASIA NICHOLAS 42F 8.50.88
JOHN DOYLE 488 6.31.58
KEEGAN IRWIN 1548 6.17.54
7 THE MOTHER RUMMERS 30.12.31
KELLY SALISBURY 838 6.11.00
KIM GROTH 75F 7.55.08
DAVE FALL 89F 7.18.82
NORMAN BECK 958 8.47.40
8 "G" FORCE 30.22.53
KELLY GRAYSCN 78F 8.21.08
DAVE GOODMAN 93s 7.10.46
CHRIS BULMER 888 7.50.55
POUG GARNETT 90F 7.00.44
9 MRS DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS 33.08.28
GINO BORLAND 91F 7.30.66
SUSAN O'NEILL 655 7.49.40
JEFF HELLINGER 808 8.08.61

LARRY MCLEAN 92F 9.39.61



JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category lll -175 - 199 continued

Rank Name
TRUCKERS TUCKERS |
SHANNON SUSKO
JULIE NASH
DAVE NASH
CHRIS SUSKO

WHISTLER ABFAHRTS RENNEN
ANDRE VACHON
GERNOT DICK
BENJAMIN SITTEL
KARINA MEIK

DOWNHILL EXPRESS
JIM VAN VLIET
MICHAEL MELENCHUK
CAMERON MCNEILL
CHRISTY EDMONDS

Bib

715
84F
818
104F

105F
5F

1405

1025

71F
66F
988
1065

Time

6.40.01
7.46.40D
6.58.55
8.09.03D

DNS
9.25.80D
5.26.58
8.46.83

7.34.26
7.45.44D
6.33.67
7.01.65

Combined
DsSQ

DSQ

DSQ
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JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category Il

Name
NORTHLANDS MEDICAL CLINIC
PHIL BEAUREGARD
ANASTASIA SKRYABINA
NICKOLAI SKRIABIN
RYAN QUGHTRED

HOOPLA
TOVE PASHKOWSKI
SPENCER HOOPES
JEFF HUME
JAYME SMITHERS

CRESTED BEAUTS
JOE HERTZ
HILARY HENDRIKS
CORY SHELEST
BRIAN FISHBOOK

TEAM SPIRIT
JAMES MCSKIMMING
JOHN TOWNSEND
GEORDIE TRUSLER
NADIA SAMER

TOES FIRST
TONY CALLEN
MATT MACARTNEY
BILL VLASES
MAUREEN VLASES

GO NADS GO
NADIO HACHEY
DEMELZA CLAY
SEBASTIEN BARIBEAU
NORM LAPIERRE

BONNE CHANCE
NORM KONRADSON
LINDSAY MCIVOR
RCBERT STITT
ROGER WATTS

PEAK STEAKERS
NOBUYUKI OTA
LEWIS REINDERS
JESPER SVEDIN
MAYUMI UENO

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS
STACEY WILSON
CARLEIGH WHITMAN
WILL SCHWAB
SIOBHAN ALLEN

-150 - 174

Bib Time
55F 5.44.12
1208 5.53.46
1378 5.29.69
134F 5.37.10
1138 5.35.13
25F 7.25.81
138F 5.49.29
1348 5.38.85
129F 6.08.15
708 6.24.33
1325 6.07.37
111F 6.10.11
152F 8.11.19
39S 5.48.00
493 7.01.66
127F 6.57.02
96F 7.06.42
1338 55278
918 5.66.46
83F 7.26.96
108F 6.34.34
1125 6.43.52
1388 5.36.96
33F 7.33.85
24F 7.23.43
1198 6.18.07
1008 6.21.94
109F 7.03.66
140F 6.46.86
65 8.12.07
1498 6.16.03
17F 7.28.69
538 6.56.00
1108 6.24.45
145F 7.02.86
114F 8.25.05

Combined
22.44.37

24.29.08

24.49.96

2557.87

26.22.62

26.28.67

27.07.10

28.43.65

28.48.36
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1

12

13
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Category li

Name
ANGRY PIRATES
KRISTI HIRSH
LINDSAY CARSWELL
DUSAN MARKOVIC
DENTON HIRSH

TOP GUN HOSERS
HANS VAN SOMEREM GREVE
SIMONE BALDWIN
CORINNE STOLTZ-ORAVA
KELLY JACKSON

WE'RE HERE FOR THE BEER
SIAN ROBERTS
STUART HOAD
DETLEF WALD
DAVID FOULKES

TRUCKERS TUCKERS Il
GORD LOW
JAY SOUTHALL
DEANN PALMER
BETH FISHER

AL'S ANGELS
SUZE CUMMING
JOANNA HARRINGTCN
ALASTAIR COLLIS
BRIDGET MCCLARTY

BLACKCOMB GOLDIGGERS
MARK CRAWFORD
VICTORIA FENNINGER
MARK SCHROEDER
RICHARD POTTER

THE GOAT WHISPERERS
ALEX HOPMANN
MICHAEL WALLENT
ANH HOANG
MEGAN WALLENT

CEPHALAGIA
BETH PAYNE
JAMIE HEAD
SARAH PAYNE
KEN HEAD

- 150 - 174 confinued

Bib

1045
1248
107F
130F

50F

1038
112F
10738

87F
1315
825
102F

100F
101F
738
728

80F
116F
925
1065

68F
1218
1288
98F

110F
975
765
86F

36F
1538
1228
70F

Time

6.56.78
7.57.61
6.54.61
7.50.99

8.48.38
7.46.14
7.36.28
6.13.75

7.50.90
8.12.85
8.16.68
7.20.97

82113
7.45.07
7.51.56
8.14.75

7.42.25
8.07.58
6.57.30
0.28.87

7.33.33
6.14.37
5.41.46D
6.07.11

7.44.15
DNS
ONS

8.47.53

8.02.58

6.24.08

7.18.81
DNS

Combined
29.39.09

30.24.55

31.41.40

32.12.51

32.16.00

DSQ

DsQ

DsQ
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Category | - 149 & under

Rank Name Bib Time Combined
1  SWISS MOVEMENT TEAM 23.16.71
ALEISHA CLINE 88F 6.18.69
STEFANO NANI 1308 5.21.99
ERIC REY 555 5.42.40
SAMMY KENT 163F 5.53.63
2  ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN 24.17.08
DOMINIC BALIK 136F 6.31.51
MARCUS WARING 1438 5.19.43
JENNIE SMALL 119F 6.31.82
RYAN BOUGIE 1428 5.54.30
3 THE BIG LEBOWSKI 26.01.72
CHRISTIAN AIGNER 1448 5.55.09
CHLOE MERRY 122F 7.12.97
MICHAEL MESSEGUER 1458 5.44.00
GABRIELA PAWLOWSKI 126F 7.09.66
" 4 MUSHROOM CL.OUD LAYERS 26.40.07
JASON FRENCH 1275 5.14.54
TAYLOR RICH 139F 6.06.71
SAM AVAIUSINI 135F 6.35.01
LORI AVAIUSINI 1085 7.43.81
5 UNOFFICIAL WHISTLER 27.50.63
KYLE LOBISSER 1418 6.02.14
CHARLIE COHN 151F 5.22.86
JAKE COHN 150F 7.07.75
KRISTEN SBLENDORIO 11838 8.17.88
8  WIINOTFIT 28.09.91
IAN STIRK 143F 6.50.34
HANNAH GCRDON 1168 7.00.31
DAVID BALL 048 7.39.60
TOM FRANCS 144F 6.30.66
7 SPEEDY GYPSY'S 28.12.81
PATRICK FROST 1518 6.40.76
BRANDON EPP 149F 7.41.12
RYAN EPP 1508 6.53.26
JENNY STRONG 154F 6.57.67
8 FRESHLY WAXED 28.43.03
DAVE MARKHAM 106F 6.20.61
AUBIN CALVERT 123F 7.18.22
ALEX WARDLE 1258 5.59.68
RAY MACDONALD 993 9.04.52
9 TEAMBOSS 28.55.79
MICHAEL BLANK 1265 6.55.22
JOHN SKEANS 131F 6.52.18
PAM SKEANS 121F 8.12.22

MICHAEL O'CALLAGHAN 1298 6.56.17



Rank
10

11

12

13

14

JOSE CUERVO PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2102

Category | -149 & under continued

Name
JABBERWOCKY
ANOUK DEY
DAVE MCLORIE
CAMERON TUDHOPE
IAN TUDHOPE

THE 4 ILLEGITIMATE CHILDREN
DAVID EASTWOOD
RICHARD LOGAN
RACHEL MCCULLOCH
JIM HUGHES

PEAK PERFORMANCE
ELISE SAVARD
IAN BEAULIEU
FRANCOIS SAVARD
MIRANDA FOORD

RECON INSTRUMENTS
RYAN ADAMS
DAVID LEE
CHANTELLE EDWARDS
KYLE STADNYK

BALSAM BOMBERS
ALECIA MASON
JACK PECK
STEPHANIE MASON
SCOTT FLEMING

Bib

124F
1355
1468
583F

1475
148F
125F
1485

1118
133F
1308
115F

141F
1528
1158
142F

120F
388

1175
146F

Time

6.20.80
5.40.13
6.44.89
10.27.43

6.03.87
8.14.65
8.42.52
6.46.18

7.24.23
8.14.17
6.46.15
8.04.10

7.42.60
8.53.59
8.35.49
7.29.37

8.49.98
8.17.22
7.49.60
10.04.74

Combined
29.13.35

29.47.22

30.28.65

30.41.05

35.01.54
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RANK NAME BIB TIME

1 TRACEY GIBBONS 81 6.16.35
2  ALFEISHA CLINE 83 6.1869
3 JOAN WILSON 41 6.19.78
4  ANOUKDEY 124 6.20.90
5  SARAH MARSHALL 128 6.25.73
6  JENNIE SMALL 119  6.31.82
7  MONICA MEIER 118 6.47.05
8  ANDREE JANYK 14 6.49.69
9 WENDY HARRISON 45 6.53.92
10  NADIA SAMER 127 6.57.02
11 JENNY STRONG 154 6.57.67
12 SUSAN SMITH 38 7.0362
13 MARGARET ISBERG 40 7.07.82
14  GABRIELA PAWLOWSKI 126 7.09.66
15  CHLOE MERRY 122 7.12.97
16  GRACE QAKS 1 7.13.562
17  ALEXALOO 113 7.14.39
18  AUBIN CALVERT 123 7.18.22
19  KRISTY ARMOUR 85 7.18.66
20 KATE PEACOCK 37 7.26.45
21 MAUREEN VLASES 83 7.26.96
22 MAYUMIUENO 117  7.28.69
23 CORINNE STOLTZ-ORAVA 112 7.36.28
24 BEATRICE MENARD 77 713776
25 JOANN OLSON 13 7.38.69
26  SUZE CUMMING 80 74225
27 CHRISTY TAYLOR 76 7.42.27
28  JULIE NASH 84 7.46.40
29 HEIDI CETTER 44  7.47.21
30 JOANNE BLAXLAND 35 7.47.85
31 SIAN RCBERTS 87 7.50.90
32 KIMGROTH 75 7.55.09
33 BETHPAYNE 36 8.0258
34 MIRANDA FOORD 115 8.04.10
35  JOANNA HARRINGTON 116 8.07.58
36 PAM SKEANS 121 8.12.22
37 KELLY GRAYSON 78 8.21.08
38 HELENE BERTRAND 3 82282
39 MICHELLE BUCHIGNANI 79 8.24.72
40 SIOBHAN ALLEN 114 8.25.05
41  RACHEL MCCULLOCH 125 8.42.52
42  MEGAN WALLENT 86 8.47.53
43  ALECIA MASON 120 8.49.98
44  ANASTASIA NICHOLAS 42 8.50.88
45  JILL JOHNSTON 82 9.09.60
46 BARB LANG 74 9.18.94
47 GERLINDE WOBER 2 83083
48 SUSAN KLOEPFER-COLLINS 43 11103
49 SHELLEY BROWN 38 12.271
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RYAN OUGHTRED
PHIL BEAUREGARD
CHRIS KENT

JEFF HUME
MARIAN TREGER
SAMMY KENT
JAMIE EDWARDS
JOHN MUZZILLO
TAYLOR RICH
RICHARD POTTER
JOE HERTZ

BRIAN FISHBOOK
JAMES MCSKIMMING
STEVE FLECKENSTEIN
TOM PRO

PAUL PSUTKA
DAVE MARKHAM
ROB MCSKIMMING
CHARLIE COHN
BUTCH WHITE
MARK HORNBY
PAUL VENNER
BRIAN CAMERON
RICK LEWON
DOMINIC BALIK
NADIO HACHEY
SAM AVAIUSINI
JULES LAJOIE
TOM FRANCS
BLAIR MACKIE
DAVID TRUSSLER
LLOYD HENDERSON
NOBUYUKI OTA
IAN STIRK

JOHN SKEANS
DUSAN MARKOVIC
MICHAEL OWEN
CHRIS BOSWELL
DOUG GARNETT
WILL SCHWAB
PAUL GIBBONS
ROGER WATTS
TONY CALLEN
STEPHEN VAJDA
JAKE COHN

ROB HALIBURTON
GERRY YOUNG

AL FIFE

PAUL HOTHERSALL
DAVE FALL
GRANT IRWIN
DAVID FOULKES

Jose Cuervo Peak to Valley Race 2012

Friday Individual Men's Times

BIB
134
55
72
138
147
153
60
89
139
98
129
M1
152

56
28
106
59
151
22
67
20
31
73
136
108
135
21
144
63

10
140
143
131
107

57

95

80
145

93
109

96
46
150

62

11
137
69
54
102

TIME
5.37.10
54412
5.46.27
5.49.29
5.49.76
5.53.63
6.03.74
6.056.37
6.06.71
6.07.11
6.08.15
6.10.11
6.11.19
6.13.36
6.17.03
6.20.16
6.20.61
6.22.52
6.22.86
6.26.48
6.26.67
6.26.80
6.20.84
6.30.67
6.31.51
6.34.24
6.35.01
6.37.50
6.39.66
6.39.75
6.43.62
6.46.37
6.46.86
6.50.34
6.52.18
6.54 .61
6.57.92
6.58.42
7.00.44
7.02.86
7.03.53
7.03.66
7.06.42
7.07.12
7.07.75
7.09.15
7.09.51
7.13.61
7.14.58
7.18.82
7.19.03
7.20.97

RANK NAME

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
a9
100
101
102
103

MIKE MCCONNELL,
NORM KONRADSON
ED RUSSELL
SPENCER HOOPES
CHRIS SADLER
GARY CLEMONS
KYLE STADNYK
GINO BORLAND
JASON CHOW
MARK CRAWFORD
NORM LAPIERRE
JIM VAN VLIET
BRANDON EPP
MICHAEL BLAXLAND
DAVE CROWTHER
RYAN ADAMS

ALEX HOPMANN
JAY SOUTHALL
MICHAEL MELENCHUK
KRZYSZTOF BURHARDT
DENTON HIRSH
VLADIMIR KUZEL
COLIN DEARING
PATRICK MCCURDY
GERRY SCOTT
JOHN OLDHAM
MICHEL MARIEN
CHRIS SUSKO
MATT KARCZEWSKI
IAN BEAULIEU
RICHARD LOGAN
JIM MILLER
GEORGE STRUCK
GORD LOW
GORDON LEIDAL
JOE OETTER

MAX MEIER

NEIL SHARPHAM
JAMES JOHNSTON
HANS VAN SOMEREM GREVE
PETER ROWAT
TOM HORLER
MICHAEL LANDRY
WAYNE ADDISON
LENN KOROBANK
TONY KLOEPFER
FRANK GIBLON
GERNOT DICK
LARRY MCLEAN
SCOTT FLEMING
IAN TUDHOPE

142
91
132
68
33
71
149
32
61
141
110
101
66
15
130
29
17
26
34
18
49
104
16
133
148

103
50
12
51
23
52
97
94
64

02
146
53
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RANK NAME

TOVE PASHKOWSKI
KIM MCKNIGHT

LIZ THOMPSON
ANASTASIA SKRYABINA

ANNE-MARIE LEFRANCOIS

ROBIN WHITE

KELLY JACKSON
VICTORIA FENNINGER
LINDSAY MCIVOR
HEIKE STIPPLER
HILARY HENDRIKS
CARLEIGH WHITMAN
JOY FERA

RANDALL CARFPENTER
MARTA SMOLL
SHANNOCN SUSKOC
TERRY DALY
DEMELZA CLAY
BONNIE WIEGELE
KRISTI HIRSH

HANNAH GORDON
CHRISTY EDMONDS
CLAIRE OLIVIER
SARAH PAYNE

ELISE SAVARD
SHELLEY QUINN
CHER ORMEROD
DENISE BOSWELL
LORI AVAIUSIN
MARILYN WILLAMS
SIMONE BALDWIN
JANE WILLSON
BRIDGET DALEY
SUSAN O'NEILL
STEPHANIE MASON
DEANN PALMER
BARBARA TREBBI
BETH FISHER
KRISTEN SBLENDORIC
LIZ LLOYD

LANIE DEARING
CHANTELLE EDWARDS
LYNN KASPERKIEWICZ
KARINA MEIK
BRIDGET MCCLARTY

BIB
113
77
67
120
109
101
107
121
119
74
70
110
18
17
75
71
35
12

104
116
106
36
122
111
69
19
37
108
20
103
34
66
65
117
73
68
72
118
15
114
115
16
102
105

Jose Cuervo Peak to Valley Race 2012

Saturday Individual Women's Times

TIME
5.3513
5.44.80
5.49.53
5.53.46
5.59.19
6.09.76
6.13.75
6.14.37
6.18.07
6.21.25
6.24.33
6.24.45
6.29.12
6.37.03
6.39.03
6.40.01
6.41.39
6.43.52
6.55.19
6.56.78
7.00.31
7.01.65
7.16.65
7.18.81
7.24.23
7.29.29
7.29.37
7.33.66
7.43.81
7.45.03
7.46.14
7.46.23
7.49.27
7.48.40
7.49.60
7.51.56
8.13.59
8.14.75
8.17.88
8.18.54
8.31.20
8.35.49
8.42.85
8.46.83
9.28.87
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RANK NAME BIB TIME RANK NAME BIB TIME

1 MARCUS WARING 143 5.19.43 55 STEVE FERKOVICH 21  6.48.51
2  STEFANO NAN! 139 5.21.99 56  NEIL BAKER 28 64953
3 ROBBOYD 90 5.22.08 57 JINDRO VILIMEK 26 6.50.34
4  BENJAMIN SITTEL 140 5.26.58 58 BERNARD KAHLERT 12 6.51.96
5  NICKOLAI SKRIABIN 137 5.29.69 59 RYANEPP 150 6.53.26
6  SEBASTIEN BARIBEAU 138 5.36.96 60 DAVID LEE 152 6.53.59
7 JAYME SMITHERS 134 5.38.85 61 MICHAEL BLANK 126 6.55.22
8  DAVE MCLORIE 135 5.40.13 62 STACEY WILSON 53 6.56.00
9 MARK SCHROEDER 128 54146 63 MICHAEL O'CALLAGHAN 129 8.56.17
10 ERIC REY 55 5.42.40 64 ALASTAIR COLLIS 92 6.57.30
11 MICHAEL MESSEGUER 145 54400 65 TODD WATSON 84 6.58.06
12 KENT WILLS 54 5.47.64 66 DAVE NASH 81 6.58.55
13 JOHN TOWNSEND 38 5.4B8.00 67 GEORGE LOBISSER 47 7.01.21
14  MATT MACARTNEY 133 5.52.78 68 GEORDIE TRUSLER 49  7.01.66
15 PETERLYALL 43 553.18 69 ERIKHOY 86 7.06.29
16  RYAN BOUGIE 142 5.54.30 70  DAVE GOODMAN 83 7.10.46
17  CLIFF RICHARD 51 5.54.81 71 JIMYEATES 20 71344
18  DAVE JOHNSTON 56 5.54.82 72 DOUG BENNETT 58 7.13.83
19  CHRISTIAN AIGNER 144 5.55.09 73 ANDY OETTER 88 7.15.19
20 BILL VLASES 91 b5.56.46 74 JAKO KRUSHNISKY 60 7.21.04
21  ALEXWARDLE 125 5.59.68 75 MURRAY LOTT 41  7.21.14
22 GRANT WILLSON 44  6.02.12 76 DAVID NICHOLSON 50 7.23.84
23 KYLE LOBISSER 141 6.02.14 77 OWEN OWENS 2  7.25.45
24  DOUG CARTER 40 6.03.42 78 MICHAEL MCRORY 14 7.27.69
25 DAVID EASTWOOD 147 6.03.87 79  JAY KLOEPFER 62 7.27.83
26 CORY SHELEST 132 6.07.37 80 GREG HARRINGTON 46 7.30.37
27  KELLY SALISBURY 83 6.11.00 81 ALBERT VAN CITTERS 7 7.30.90
28 BOB DEEKS 61 6.11.56 82 DENNIS ROSE _ 59 7.34.76
29 TEDASTELLS 45 6.11.92 83 DAVID BALL 94 7.39.60
30 JEFFERY SMOLL 87 6120 84 FRED MORRIS 30 7.45.19
31 KENCHADDOCK 32 61227 85 CHRIS BULMER 88 7.50.55
32 BRENT OKITA 64 6.12.51 86 JIM MORTON 23 75328
33 JOHN WADSWORTH 96 6.13.54 87 LINDSAY CARSWELL 124 7.57.61
34 JASON FRENCH 127 6.14.54 88 JIM JOHNSTON 11 8.03.80
35 HEINZ GROSSMANN 9 6.1569 89  GIANNI SEMINARI 25 8.08.29
36 JESPER SVEDIN 149 6.16.03 90 JEFF HELLINGER 80 8.08.61
37 BOBBRETT 57 6.17.26 91 LEWIS REINDERS 6 81207
38 KEEGAN IRWIN 154 6.17.54 92 STUART HOAD 131 8.12.85
39 ROBERTSTITT 100 6.21.94 93 DETLEF WALD 82 8.16.68
40 JAMIE HEAD 163 6.24.08 94 JACK PECK 38 81722
41 LOU FENNINGER 24 8.27.69 95 PETERDEY 13 8.18.02
42 BOB CAMPBELL 42 6.30.03 96  JIM QUAN 10 8.18.35
43 JOHN DOYLE 48 6.31.58 97 JACK WADSWORTH 8 8.18.48
44  DON HALIBURTON 63 6.32.83 98 HERB GRUBEL 5 8.2640
45 CAMERON MCNEILL 98 6.33.67 99 |AN BROWN 123 8.28.78
46  YVES TURCOTTE 78 6.34.68 100 NORMAN BECK 95 B.47.40
47  PATRICK FROST 151 6.40.76 101 8YD MCKNIGHT 22  9.01.00
43 DON HOSEK 33 6.41.39 102  RAY MACDONALD 99 9.04.52
49  DAVE ORMEROD 31  6.43.51 103 JERRY O'NEILL 27 91209
50 KEVIN KLOEPFER-DRISCOLL 856 6.44.21 104 DAVID BIRKENSHAW 52 91228
51 BARRY DEARING 136 6.44.82 105 KRIS OETTER 79 9.26.68
52 CAMERON TUDHOPE 146 6.44.89 106 ASBJORN HUSTVEDT 4 10.19.0
563 FRANCOIS SAVARD 130 6.46.15 107 DOUG DEEKS 3  10.58.8
54 JIM HUGHES 148 6.46.18 '



